EXtn
3ON FOR ZONING VARIANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

2 é"‘heﬁﬁ-ndersigned, legal owner(s) of the prapeaty situate in Baltimore County and which is
destribed in the description and plat aitached hereto an¥ made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

e FE . 203.3C to permit a free strpding tiluminated sign 37 sq. ft.
Variance from Section ----....-..-----?..............’."_---..-...-.,-:.-.x-_g_.._:_..--..-_..-__..--....-_...._--.,..__

in tieu of the permitted B sq. ft. non-illuminated sign on the building.
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of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Ballimore County; for the
following reasons: (irndicate harezhip or practical difficuity) ‘
Compliance with the zoning regulations poses a practical difficulty for our
tenant Long & Foster Realtors as they require increased public exposure and
visibiliry for their office du2 to the large number of thelr clients that are
first-time visitors unfamiliar with their location. As well, York Rcad is
generally characterized as a3 commercial corridor in which this proposed sign

is compatible and appropriate.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

_I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variauce advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this
etition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
altimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we

are the legal owner(s) of the property =
-

which is the subject of this Petition. | yap
4 Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): i IR
HECTION
__________________________________________ J[_&_EhlJJ&LLEd-PBIJJUitihiD_-___-____0-95'“Vﬂ.i%_ 3
{Tvpe or Print Name} {Type or Print Name) G.1°, { A
i R4 4 . A
Signature ) TTTeTTTTmm T §rg;1;;u—r; ------------------- e TR e f_.
’ Led
L Armando J. Cignarale el I
o Address T ) T "'Efy?;e;;?r'ﬁi}ﬁf{n?é """""""""" ] "’“:'v ;
_________________________________________ i ----‘:i{':{f"___---___Qe:m__(a-ez\:um_
City and State Signature . 3
Aitorney for Petitioner: {
| ; -0606
: _Bruce. Aldermanes _______.__________. oo 416 E. Joppa Road 87870008 :
(Type or Print b Address Phone No. ‘}
et L .. Towson, MRD_ 21204 ______ ____ _ _________ i
Stgnature Ci d State e
Whi:ge, Mindel, Clarke, & Hill 1y 8ad Sta i
29 W. Susquchanna Avenue e Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- 'S
Address tract purchaser or represernitative to be conlacted é
Towson, ME 21204 i
City an—d-St;t-e ------ TToTTTETTTTTTYLOOTT Name 7" TTTTTTTTTTTT 5
Attorney's Telephone No.: . 82821050 _____ — e e e mm i
Address Phone No. '
H
' | RDERED By The Zoning Com:missioner of Baltimore County, this __,_----.1.9:c'_h _______ day |
= 5
R of }____June __________ , 19.82__ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as !
— requirgd by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
i 0 aftimore Connty, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning e
LN D\Q C Es.ioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
;‘ o ] 3 1 -
e fonthe __.____ Lt o day of oo aly , 1983 ) at 11300 ok
L0 >
S M.
i =
DL 2
P = Nl
E Q ssioner of Baltimore County.
N o (over)
ot
B~
o
o
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A5 o55, DALTIMORE COUNTY
s3: 22"} CFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

w TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

494-321

NORMAN E GERBER
DIRECTOR,

Mr. Arncld Jablon

Zoning Commissioner J:JUE. 25-’ lgeg

Couity Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of Mo~ l4, 1985
ltn § 320
Froperty Jwner: Ti4 &, i1 TED PR TRNER SkuP,

Location; E—/S Yo RGDD‘ 3001‘.1.0.-_-(:_

} Dear Mr. Jablon: OF MarabTtE o .
4

3 _ The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
.2 petttion and offers the following comments, The items checked below are

applicabla,

H JThere are no site planning factors requiring comment,

[ ;A County Review Group Meeting s required.

(Y, A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
forward Ly the Bureau of Public Services.

{ )}This site 1s part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a
subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract.

{ A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior
to issuance of a building permit,

% JThe ar-uss is not satisfactory,

(

{

}The circulation on this site §s not satisfactory.

;The parking arrangement is not satisfactory.

Parking calculations must be shown on the plan,

}This property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and
development on these soils is prohibited,

JConstruciion in or alteration of the floodplain is prohibhited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
Requlations.

{ Develonment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the Baltimore County Master Plan.,
{ )The amended Development Flan was approved by the Planntng Board

. On -
(‘)()Landscaping: Must compiy with Baltimcre County Landscape Manual.
{ ~ )The property is located in a deficlent sarvice area as deffined by

Bill 1/8-79, No buildinrg permit may be issued until a Reserve
Capacity Use Certificate has been fssue”, The deficient service
i

i .

{ JThe property is located 1n a traffic area controlled by a "D* level
intersaction as defined by Bi11 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas
are re-evatuated annually by the County Council,

{ X )Additional comments:
Qgﬁ APPRO 2 ZZ/ iic . Dip woT
W Gade
[

Skt IS SORTECT TO COMIPATIBILITY
REMNIEW, LODITIOR M. Jib) FRMOTION SMHOZED B8 SVBMITTED

; SUCh ASTIPE OF ILLUMINGTION, Sigw METERIALS, Corors
TC. FOR .
E FOR Como ri@neiT qﬁusggt{aet’ﬂober
Chiaf, Current Planning and Development
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Case No. £6~29-A -

BALTIMORE COURTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapaeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

10th day of __ June , 1985 .

Zoning

-l
Petitioner T & A Limited Partnership Received by: 1t
Petitioner's icholas B. Comacdari
~Attorney K. Bruce Alderman, Esquire Chairman, Zoning Plans

Advisory Committee

KL

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.

July 8, 1985

111 W. Chesapeake Ave. R. Bruce Alderman, Esquire
Towson, Maryland 21204 White, Mindel, Clarke, & Hill

olo

Nicholas B. Commodari

Chairman

MEMBERS

Bureau of

29 West Susquehanna Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

FE:t  Item No. 330 - Case No. B5-29-A
Petiticner - T & A Limlted Partnership
Variance Petition

LCear Mr. Alderman:

Engineeraing
bepartment of The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub-
Tratfic Engineering mitted with the above referenced petition. The following comments

State Roads Commssion are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning acticn

Bureau of

requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or

Fire Pravention preblems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing

Health Department

on this“ case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with
the Zoning Commissioner with reccmmendations as to the suitablility of

Project Planning the requested zoning,

Building . apartment

Board of Education

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Committee at this time that offer or request information on your

Zoning Administration petiticn. 1If similar comments frcm the remaining members are received,

Industrial
Development

I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that iz not
informative will be placed in the hearing file. This getition was

ccepted feor filing on the cate of the enclosed filinz certifirate and a
hearing scheduled accordingly. ’

Very truly yours,

7,{,_4.,&‘_&;: /6 0&%.&1&4,4@/

NICHOLAS B. CGMZICDARI
Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committze

NEC:nr

Enclosures

Maryland Department of Transportation

State Highway Administration

William K. Helilmamn
Hal Kassolf T
Administrater

f May 23, 1985

’

d

e e
. Ty

Mr. A. Joblon Re: Property Owner: i R
Zoning Commissioner T & A Limited Partn. P T il
County Office Bldg. Locatien: E/S York P - s T
Towson, Maryland 21204 Road, 300' N. of L k3
centerline of Margate T
Att: N. Commodari Road A
Existing Zoning: R.O. . B £
Propsoed Zoning: Var. e e f

to permit a free stand-
ing illuminated sign S I
37 sq. ft. & a 12 sq. T R O
ft non-illuminated Tt e s
address sign on the : o
building wall both in
lieu of the permitted

8 sq. ft non-illuminated
sign on the building
Acres: ,731 Acres
District: 8th Flection
Route 45

Dear Mr. Commodari:

On review of the revised site plan of 3/15/85,
(landscape Plan) showing the proposed Free standing
sign outside the S.H,A. right of way, the State Highway
Administration, finds the plan generally acceptable.

Very truly yours,

2 A
VLA

Charles Lee, Chiaf

Bureau cf Engr. Access Permits

by: Gecrye Wittman
CL-GW:es

cc: J. Qgle

My tetezhone numbar is 301-659~1350

Telotypewriter for Impaired Hearing or Speech
3837555 Baltimore Metro — 5650451 D.C. Metra — 1-800-492-5062 Statewids Toll Free

P.O. Bo:t 717 | 707 North Caivert 5t., Baltimore, Marytand 21203 - 0717

BALTIMORE COUNTY e T
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING ; . |
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 : |
494-3550 NP )
STEPHEN E. COLLINS =M
DIRECTCR May 17, 1985 Pl
e T

Mr. Arnold Jablen
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. 326,327,32%,330

Property Owner:
Iocation:

Existing Zoning:
Propocsed Zoning:

Acres;:
District:

Dear Mr, Jablon:

-
331,334, and 337 ZAC Meeting of May 14, 1985

The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments
for item numbers 326, 327, 329, 330, 331, 334, and 337.

MSF/cem

el Liad i A e (i i b S i)

Michael S, FYranigan
Traffic Engineering Assoc. II
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

PAUL H. REINCKE

CHIEF

May 15, 1985

#r. Arnold Jaklon

Zoning Cormissioner

Cffice of Flanning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attontion:

nvick Commodari, Chalrman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

KlL: Pruperty Owner: T & A Limited Partnership

Location: E/S York Road, 300' N of centerline of Margate Road

Item No,: 330 Zoning Ayenda: Meeting of 5-14-85

Centlemen:

Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by t@is
Bureau and the conments below marked with an *"X' are applicable and reguired
to ke corrected cr incorporated into the final plans for the property.

i ) 1.

i ) 2.

D R
() 4.

{ 1 35,

! ) 6-
\ x) 7-
RE¥IEWER:
/mb

Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguiced and sha%l be
located at intervals or feet along an dapproved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

A second means of vehicle access is reguired for the site.

The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of Fhe
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or keginning of operation.

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
e

campig with all applicable requirements of the National l:“il.-e PI‘O’%’LL,LJ'.OH
Association Standard No, 101 *Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prier
Lo occupancy.

Site plans are approved, as drawn.
The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this time.

- .
¢ Noted and W 7« _ o
iy '+ Approved: /2‘ ’("mé'o‘t"/‘[

5ﬁ.

Fire Prevention Bureau

BALTIMORE COUNTY

CEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LKCENSES May 22, 1985
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

494-3610

TED ZALESKI, IR,
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Zoning Commissicoer
Qffice of Plamming and Zoning
Towsor, Maryland Z12(4

Dear Mr. Jablems
Coaments wo Iten # 330  Zoning Advisary Committes Nesting are as followms

) Property Omners T & A Limited Partnership
Lo-stians E/S York Road, 300' ¥ of ¢/l of Margete Road
jwtrict Rth
Dimtricte .

APFLICARIE ITEMS ANE CIRCLED

: All structures shall cenform to ‘he Baltimore County Puilding Code as adopted by Ceapcil B:ll #17-85,
the Marylan? Cods for the Esndicapped and Aged (4.1,5.1. #li7=1 = i%60) and other arplicable Codes snd Stapdasis.

& building as® Jther miscellanecus permita shsll bé required befars the start af any constructiom,

€. HNexidantiazl: Two mets of commtruction drswings are required tc file a permit spplicatiom. The seal of &
registered in Maryland Architect or Enginesr is/is not required oo plans snd techr.cal data.

e T et - AR NSArnR t  A 1 2.

Comerelals Thres sets of conatructiun drswings sealsd snd signed by s ragistered iu Maryland Architect
or Engineer shall be required to file with a parmit application, Reproduced seals ars not sccaptable,

E. All Tss Groups except B-l Sivgle Femily Detached Dwellings require a mintmsom oi' 1 beur firs rating for
sxterior walls clesar than £'=0 40 an interdicz lot line. R4 Use Groupe require s ane bour wall i closer
thien 3'=0 to an intsricr lot Jline, Any wall built om sm interior lot line mhall require & fire or jarty
wall. See Table LO1, Sectium 407, Sectivm 1406.2 and Teble 102, Be openings avre permitted in e
exrierior vall within 3'a) of un iateriar lot line.

: Y. The structure dose »ot appear te cunply with Talde 505 for permissalls height/area, Eeply to the requestaed
variance bty this office cammot be comaidersd mmtil the necessary data pertaining to height/area and
construction typy is provided, Ses Tuble L'l snd 505 and have your Architect/Enginess omtsct this department.

. Tha cequeetsd varimuce sppears to oonfliot with Section(s) . _» of the Baltimoze
Cow ¢ty Building Code.

: . Whem filing for a required Changs of Tee/Occupsrcy Permit, an sltergiion permil applicetion shall also
ba filed nlong with thres sets of scosptable sonstructiom plews indiceting Pow the existing structure is
to Do altered in order to ocaply with the Cods requiraments for the oew use, Marylend Architectural or
Enginetr teal® are usually required, The chwge of Use Groups are from Uie tou Une . OF

- toy Mized Uees . Sea Sectiom 12 cf the Millding Code.

© e P k] L e

I. The propossd project sppearw ¢4 Be located in a Plood Plain, Tidal/Riverine. Plecse see the attached
copy of Seviion 516.0 of the Building Code as adopted by Miil J17-B5., Sita plana shsll show the correci
slevations above sos level for the lot snd the finish floor levels including bassmpent,

NOTE: Comserts: Signs shall comply with Section_1902.0.

K. These abbrevisted comunts reflest only oo “he informaticn provided by the irawings submitted te the Gifice
o’ Plamning and Zoning and sre not intended to be conatrusd az the Nl] axter: of any permit. If dei-ed
il e applicart may obtain addizional infoemation by wisiting Room 122 of the County Cffice Building at 111

. 1 ’ 1 20L- o : :
¥. Chesapeake Avenus, Towson, Maryiand 21 ///';ﬂ .?Q// _

M1 C. E. Bamtham, Chief
Puilding Plans kevieu .
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Pursuant to the adveréement, posting of property, and publie hearing on the Petitlon and i
appearing that strict nmnpliancé with the Baltimore County Zoning Regu-lations would/would not
em.t in practical difficulty and unreasonable ha:«:la.‘sip upon the Petitioner(s) and the granuting of
the varfiance(s) requested will/will pot adversely aﬁect :he health, safety, and general welfare of

the community, the variance(s) should /should not be graated.

Therefore, IT IS ORDEKED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ——————

day of , 19 , that the herein Petition for Variance(s) te permit
I O PLANNING & ZONING
QFF F PLANNI N
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE ¥ BEFORE THE ‘
404-3353 E of York Road, 300' N of After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and it ap-
the ¢/1 Margate Road, * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER _
(1615 York Road) - : earing that strict ccmpli ith the Balti Count
ARNOLD JABLON EAN M. H JUNG . P g rict ccmpliance w e altimore Couniy Zoning Regulations
ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER Bth Election Dlatrict OF BALTIMORE CONTX (BCZR)  would result 1 teal difficul
ber 25. 198 would resu n practica culty and unreasonable hardship upon the
October 25, 1985 T & A Limited Partnership, * Case No. 86-29-4 y P upo
Petitioner, and the granting of the variances requested would not adversely af-
Petitioner ¥
x  ® . . . . . . . . . fect the health, safety, and general welfare of the community, and, therefore,
Bruce Alderman, Esguire the variances should be granted.
White, Mindel, Clarke & Hill The Petitioner herein requests variances to permit a free-standing, 11lu-
29 W. Susquehanna Avenue Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
Towson, Maryland 21204 minated sign of 37 squere feet and a non-illuminated address sign of 12 square ,ﬁ(,'
County, this 2% day of October, 1985, that the herein Petition for Va-
feet attached to the building wall, both in lieu of the permitted 8 square foot -
RE: FPETITION FOR VARIANCE riances to permit a free-standing, illuminated sign of 37 square feet and a non-
E of York Road, 300' N of non-illuminated sign on the buillding. :
the ¢/l Margate Road , illuminated address sign of 12 square feet attached to the building wall, both
{1615 York Road) - - ; Testimony on behalf of the Petitioner indicates that approximately 4.8 a-
Bth Eleztion District in lieu of the permitted 8 square foot non-illuminated sign cn the building, in
T & A Limited Partnership, cres, of which approximately 4.06 acres are zoned D.R. 5.5 and approximately
Petitioner accordance vwith pages 2 through 5 of Petiticner's Exhibit 5, and located as in-
Case No. 86-29-A 0.T4 acres are zoned R.0., were purchased in 1983. Numerous conferences with
dicated on the laadscape plan prepared by Charles Kropp and Assocliates, revised
Dear Mr. Alderman: representatives of the York Road Improvement Association and subsequent design prep y PP '
March 1%, 1984 and marked Petitioner's Exhibit 1 is hereby GRANTED, f
I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in accord- changes preceeded the construction of dwellings and the office building as well ’ ’ reby ’ rom and
ance with the attached. after the date of this Order, subject, however, to the fcllowing restrictions:
as plans for signs. The primary tennant, Long and Foster Realtors, require a
v truly yours, 1. The free-standing sign shall pat be 1lluminated after
more visible free-standing sign because their specific business depends on nu- 10:00 p.m.
k. 2 // (417, ‘
, / merous first-time visitors, the speed on this major commercial motorway, and the 2. At any such time as the free-standing sign ceases to be
JE::Q M. H. JUNG . used for the identification of Long and Foster
Deputy Zoning Commissioner quantity and type of signs already on York Road. Additional front landscaping Realtors, another public hearing will be required.
has been planned. Numerals must be adequately visitle from the street for laca=-
JMHJ :bg
tion of other tennants.
Attachments > | Ly
é Mary Ginn, representative of the Association of Baltimore County Community &
cc: Ms., Mary Ginn -3, \ﬁ - — - n // 2102
606 Horncrest Road WY Cou Ei1s, addressed the Association's policy against sign variances in general, o b = ¢ Zoning Commissibner
Towson, Maryland 21204 e b At ta o 1Y EL‘. ﬂf‘ Baltimore Co& /
= ‘Ql‘f\" but] Bconceded that the instant cass presented difficult issues. She expressed P ™ a2
Ms. Kay Turner N e, « el 0 Jﬁ\-] ?%g
618 W. Chesapeake Avenue ) (‘g Q’, con E‘n that the granting of the petition would establish a precedent. In addi- o Cr NS -
Towson, Maryland 21204 e - d _, 1=
= N tig E she suggested that a building sign was preferable to a free-standing sign, [t N %} =
W People's Counsel :)' \ \"\? = b eind Q N g
T 3G =] and Bthat any permitted free-standing sign should be restricted to the specific 1,‘—3 § R
o \Q < { = > S 2
e . ledsee and that its illumination should be cut off before midnight. | = %’3
5w 3 = |
‘3"-' < 2= el A
-] (o (as) Iy 3 o
BALTIMORE CGJQLE 6 ZONING
?5&%%8 rj'\AF}f\\’fqu AND 21204 Bruce Alderman, Esquire June 12, 1985
494_3353 "‘hite' MindEI, Clarke & Hill
R RE: PETITION FOR VARTANCES : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSICNER 'I;.‘; zénSu;‘ca;uet;znm;a A\zr?ggi
DEVELORPMENT CORPORATION E of York Rd., 300" N ARNOLD JABION » Hary
Margate Rd. (1615 York July 15, 1985 : NOTICE OF HEARING
RA4.), 8th District :
N RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
T & A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, : Case No. 86-29-A E/York Rd., 300 ft. N/of the centerline
Petitioner Bruce Alderman, Esquire ' of Margate Road (1615 York Road)
DESLRIPTION Par s White, Mindel, Clarke & Hill 8th Election Districk
—_— 293 West Susquehanna Avenue ' T & A Limited Partnership - Petiticner
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE and 21204 Case No. B86-2%3-A
Beginning at a point 300 feet +/- north of the centerline of Margate Towson, Maryl i
Road said point also being on the east right-of-way line of York Road. = TIME: 11:00 a.m.
A 73 foot right-of-way; thence leaving said right-of-way S. 13° —03' ol1" w., Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the '
93.24 fest to a point; thence running parallsl to York Road 5. 20°-24'-32" E., RE: Petition for Variance { DATE: wednesday, July 17, 1985
335.15 feet to a point; thence running N. 70°-10'-26" E., 93.00 feet to a above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates E/York Rd., 300' N of the centerline 4 :
point on the aforementioned east right—of-way line of York Road; thence - of Margate Road (1€15 York Road) %
binding on said right-of-way line to the point of beginring and containing or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary 8th Election Dlstrlct 1 PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
30,962.4C square feet or .731 acres of land, more or less. T & A Limited Partnership - Petitioner 4 *
or final Order. Case No. 86-29-A Avenue, Towson, Maryland
/4&4&# G‘th}hwﬂf/""*"“““ Dear Mr. Alderman,
Phyllls Ccle Friedman Thi : is d £ d tisin
; is is to advise you that is due for advertising
People's Counsel for Baltimore County and postlng of the above property. 'I‘ﬁis fee must be pald before
- ! an Order is issued.
7 S/ d post returned -
K This fee must be paid and the zoning 51gn and p "
/b_é:v 7 /4%7/‘- o on the day of the hearing. Do not remove sign until day of the '
Peter Max Zimmemman hearing. -
: Deputy People's Counsel
| Rm. 223, Court House Please make the check payable. to Baltimore County, Maryland,
Towson, MD 21204 and remit to Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building,
: 494-2188 Towson, Maryland 2,120.4 hnﬁamﬂ-ﬂ-—'"“‘"” -ng. ‘- ]
I i ww’ M x = . ;
| | . %. 006847 'k ]
| BALTIMORE COUNTY, MAR"LA:‘S?ON - erely, B i | —
t 1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2nd day of July, 1985, a copy OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVFNUEC;';T o . ’ IS amnouny § Al :
| M‘SCELLANE_O us CASH RE ' : A, { [L RECE)VED ?—“ &7 P Sl ]
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to R. Bruce Alderman, ' = - R-01-H15-000 I AL nou;__________i’;-_ e, -___v; e ————
%/25/85 Iccoumﬁ - : LD JABLQ. . ' . .«‘ . Tl : *J’hiiﬁ i!-l’/: -P} .
Esquire, wWhite, Mindel, Clarke, & Hill, 29 W. Susquehanna Ave., Towson, DATE o - ng Commissioner Fa ;oL y —
75.25 —_— b ron Ll leve Lo gl ST T
MD 21204, Attorney for Petitioner. , . . amount..$ 1 - {7 ,f__’ ﬁ’-’-.ji:*’ i b
. - . . - y s‘qiﬁ é k' 'Eul{‘*a*'ﬁiﬁtﬂ‘ s ’. I
3 1 z 3 - —— “"‘ o = F
‘. / peceive® | A Limltef‘-- Partner 2 Fi .{XT A s
,&&v J/‘ /a 2£ ;AM_,M I'!IDN' \ , _ !' —— :
Peter Max Zimmerman R s | \ ting Case 86-29-A ;
' Alvertising anc Posting
FOR: o — - .. wmu s
it} G’?l}itot*o?aaﬁ'ﬂ R
414 EAST JOPPA ROAD « TOWSON, MD. 21204 « 301-828-0606 m,,“ om SIGNATURE OF CASHIER WM
. VAI.. . -

.;\,:
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

TPARKING
e
tA,

TO.. 2%l .- eeoJuly 2, 9983 e : CERBLLO L Sy fo e e DEVELORVENT CORPORATION
Norman E. Gerber, Director ; o Ymima G o S S o Ha._y:‘l'l'? 198-5‘ e ; | o
FEOM._Qffice of Planning and Zoning _Mr. Arnold Jablon AT SR e e R
Zoning Commissioner %““‘g”“c vy, 19 %h B o R P S

Ex Hl'Bfr

SUBJECT.-.-- === Baltimore County e "1";"";‘""&"°-“;§”"F““§"t-h
: ol e 1703 Haddington Gar
office of Planning and Zoning Re: VarianceDReqzest . et lles WD 21093 |
‘ Thanner Developmen DU e TN e c _ CL C i
Towson, Maryland 21204 Corporation ST 0 UREs * Thanner Bullding Stgns | .

o

i

Dear Mr. Jablon:

Fraley, = .-

This office is opposed to the granting of the subject

request. It is this office's opinion that the proposed free- _ Do ] e IR o -
i : : : ation, representing the ccommun s DT,
standing sign would violate the intent of the R.0O. Zone. Further, The York Manor Improvement Assoclation, P 2 S Based upon your ongolng dialogue with Mr. John Tansey of this

this office gquestions whether or not sign variances can be granted ity of York Manor located adjacent to the Thanner Building Proper- ‘ office, 1 believe we now have an agreed-upon treatment for the Thanner
in the R.0. zoning classification. ty, wishes to be a party in the proceedings involving the special Building ?15",‘5.' B

exception request for a variamce to the sign ordinance section . The f-ree-st-anding sign for Long and Foster Realtors, Inc. shall
be located on top of the berm along York Road in an area where it is
203.3¢. |  at least 15 ft. wide. It will be placed amid low growing evergreen

Norman E. Gerbfr ' roundcover, either Ivy or Juniper, with evergreen shrubs 3 ft. to 4
: The Board of Directors met and approved a sign proposal for two %t. high pl;nted on the parking lot side of the sign. (See Exhibit A)

Office of Planning and Zoning
signs on the Thanner PI‘OpertY‘ The Board approva'l was contin- - . : 1 will be 3 £ 4 1 by
NEG:JGH:s1lm o The overall dimensions of the sign panel w e t. ns.
gent on the limitations outlined in a letter dated May 17,1985 X 5 ft. Oeins. The panel will rest on a base 6 ins. high by 3 ft. 8 ins.
from Mr. Armando J. Cignarale, Vice President, Thanner Develop-~ long. . i

ment Corporation and exhibits A and B. Should the conditions © Ihe sign will be dovble-faced and internally {lluminated. The
of approval be modified the Board of Directors requests an sign will not, however, be illuminated after 12:00 midnight.
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OPportunity to review and comment on any suggested changes. - The building address sign information is illustrated in Exhibit
Furthermore, should the Thanner Development Corporation change - B. This sign will be attached to the building and will be approxi-

signing in the future, as noted in the May 17 letter, we request o | matelg 2 fe, by 6 ft. |

that you or your representative hold an additional hearing. :_"j“;"‘;r' . These proposed signs as described above constitute the only per-
We also ask that you include in your decision on the variance AR ’_Fﬁéf‘ﬁ“’- exte""a‘ signage for the Thanner Bullding Property.

request the specific conditions outlined in Mr. Cignarale’s iy S Should ve desire to change the sign treatment for the property
letter and exhibits A and B. S o

¥

FrRoW T

“
-

REALTO

-

-

FREES

"at some time in the future, example, if Long & Foster were to leave
,.‘._,---'and a new major temant were to want to use the sign space, we under-

,:":.jstand and agree that we would submit such changes to your organization
Coot for review.

Ginny Probasco S e Thank you for your continued assistance and consideration. 1t

%:" QM .‘ R s appreciated.
rm, York Manor . Singerely,

Improvement Associat®on

Armafifo J. Cignarale
resident
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LAW OQFFICES

- WHITE, MINDEL, CLARKE & HILL : .
s WiDEL S son rm Mrs. Jean M. H. Juag -2~ July 24, 1985
SAMUEL D. MHLL 6T FLOOR, 29 W, SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE ———

JOSEPH L. JOHNSON COUNSEL

i sep g TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 MORTON E. ROME

BIANMLEY L. HOLMES

;:2::&'?:::,“ {30 828-1050 HAVAE OE GRACE. MD. DFFICE It therefore logically follows that both signs, the

JAMCS O TONE i ““;;:"91':_;";:'0" identification sign for Long & Foster and the numerals affixed

e  RARMN . to the s i i

WiLliam © € maRNES . : petitionigevggithipbulIdlnq are proper subject matter for the
UGl W CONNINGHAN, IR July 24, 1985 " ance.

NANCY RABARA DOWLING
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. There is adequate precedent for the above stated
contention in a case recently decided by the Zoning Commissioner
entitled Variance Petition, Ewenuel S, Glasser, M.D., Case No.
85-282-XA. In this case a variance was granted for a sign which
was greater in dimensions than the sign described as "permitted"®
in Section 203.3.C.
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Mrs. Jean M. H. Jung
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
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The petitioner also respectfully submits that the
burden of proof for the granting of variances set ocut in
Section 307 of the 2Zoning Requlations has been met by the
peti?ioner in the case of both the free standing sign and
the identification numerals attached to the side of the
building to justify the granting of the variances in connec-
Dear Mrs, Jung: tion with the use of a building located along a heavily
traveled commercial motorway, surrounded by many large

This letter is to serve as a follow-up memorandum of identificatien signs.
supporting legal justification for granting the sign variance '
petitioned for in the above-referenced case. ) I would also respectfully submit, on behalf of the

petitioners that they would submit to a limitation prohibiting
The facts and testimony were dealt with extensively t@e illumination of the sign after 10 p.m. instead of the 12
at the hearing ind should not be repeated in this writing. midnight termination originally requested. They would further
The prime purpose at this time is to substantiate the legal submit to a restriction that the sign be used only for the
justification for granting of sign variances. identification of Long & Foster Realtors so that no further or
- Substitute identification would be permitted without another

Section 203.3.C of the Baltimore County Zoning : hearing.

Regulations is entitled "Signs and Display" and is stated
under the general use regulations for the RO zone. This Thanks for your corsideration of this matter.
section starts with the language "in addition to signs per-
mitted under subsection S413.1%... and continues to describe ' Sincerely,
the sign dimensions permitted as a matter of right. Since
the initial language of the section refers specifically to
Section 413.1 which is the general signs section of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations listing the type signs
which are permitted as a matter of right in any zone and ,
since variances may be obtained from the provisions of the RBA/slj = .
signs section of the zoning regulation, it would logically Hand Deliver
follow that all signs treated in 203.3.C of the regulations ec: Mary Ginn
are the subject matter for a variance petition whether the
sign falls within the list numerated ir Section 413.1 or is
the sign described as "permitted” in the remaining language
of that saction,
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
GLORGE W. WHITE, Jm. WHITE, MINDEL, CLARKE & HILL : h
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CHARLES MINDEL 1008 1978 ]
SAMUEL b. HiLL 6™ FLOOR, 29 W. SUSQUEMANNA AVENUE
JOBEPH L. JOHNSON —

606 Horncrest Road o P, POLEY, oA TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 MoRTON £ RoME ' Mrs. Jean M.' H. Jung

Towson, MD 21204 : ) STANLEY L HOLMES - i August 27, 1985

July 26, 1285 STEPIER C wiNTER (301) B828-10%0 HAVAE DE GRACE, MO, OFFICE ~ Page Two

JAMES D. BTONC 41 GRLEN STRLET, HiO78

GEORGE L.CLARMKE o . 1 3
el
&b

e et
LOCATION: East of York Rosd, v
.mmmww{:l?;ﬂw‘ THIS IS TO CERTIFY th;: th ¥ b{-,-_gd I
DATE AND TIME: Wedncsday, July s a; e annexed_advertisement was
17, 1% m 11:00 am e i iy | 2
" sty Oifice Dadding, 111 . published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly-newspape printed

. Chesapeaks Avesne, Towsen, HE 3

Ll s and published in Towson, Baltimore County} Md., appearing on
. . v 254 -

Mrs. Jean M. H. Jung | i & sanwca August 27, 1985 T | '
Deputy Zoning Commissioner . : DENNIS 7. O BNIEN k. o, ba the "shopping®™ by Petitioners and their Attorneys for a
Connty Office Building _ | EUGENE W CUNNINGHAM Hearing Officer that renders a more favorable or advantageous
Towaom, Maryland 21204 - legal interpretation of a particular regulation. I sincerely
think unanimity in basic legal interpretation by a Commissicn
consisting of more than one Hearing Officer is important to the
Commission itself and its relationship to Petitioners,
Protestants and the general public.
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RE: Case No. 86-27-A
Petitioner T & A Limited Partnership

Variance Petition HAND DELIVERED

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

- - sl e e . e S A

Mrs. Jean M. H. Jung
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

I point this out to koth of you as an interested and
concerned party for the welfare and well being of the Zoning

PYear Mrs. Jung: -
Commission and you as Hearing Officers,
This letter is to serve as a follow-up memorandum to note g

specific precedent for denying the sign variance(s) petitioned I thank you for your consideration of this contention

for in the case referenced above.

In the case entitled Petition for Special Hearing and
Variance (NE/cerner of York and Gorsuch Roads), Wade J. Webster,
et ux, Case No. 83-117-SPHA (Item No. 29), the Zoning Commissj
ioner denied the Petition and stated in his opinion that Section
413.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations “...affurd?
little, if any, additional benefit... [to a reading of Section
203.3C.1...58ince the sign is generally larger than provided for,
contains advertising aspects, and/or is illuminated.”

Unlike the decision by the Zoning Commissioner in the
Petition of Emanuel S. Glasser, M.D., Case No. 85-282-XA, in
which a sign variance was granted, with restrictions, there were
no issues regarding the practical difficulty or unreasonable

Dear Mrs. 2 ag:

) Thank you for the opportunity, yesterday, to discuss
with you, once again, the question of the interpretation of the
Zoning Regulation contained in Section 203.3(c) so as to allow
the_g;anting of a sign variance in an R.0 2one if, in fact, the
Petitioner can meet the required burden of proof.

] The guestion involves the legal interpretation of that
section to permit even the consideration of the granting of a
Sign Variance by the Hearing Officer.

o During the course of our conversation, we discussed a
decision previously made by Zoning Commissioner Arnold Jablon
in the "Dr. Glasser case”. You pointed out that your decisions
in all cases were made independently of each other (i.e. you and

and.will certainly respect and abide by your thoughts and
decisions relating to it. As a matter of convenience, I am
forwarding a copy directly to Zoning Commissioner Arnold Jablon
and, for Mr. Jablon's further information, a copy of my memorandum
letter to you dated July 24, 1985, :

Sincerely,

.
R7 Bruce“ATderman T
RBA/mv]

cc: Mr. Arnold Jablon

ke ) A gy

Pubiisher
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hardship of establishing adequate signs for the visual}y impa%red
or erecting appropriate directories for a building having aoffice

Mr. Jablon) and I agree totally with that concept.
entrarces on opposite sides of the building.

I would, however, like to make one point which may be
worthy of consideration. I support the wisdom and logic of
decisions being made independently of each other in the
determination of facts, credibility, meeting burdens of proof
and all other matters that lead to a decision reached by applying

Sincerely, 3 evidence, testimony and facts to the applicable and appropriate
2 . law or regulation.
Mary E.f Ginn independen? decisions in matters that involve solely and purely T , s », - g
the legal interpretation of a particular section of the BCZE S i - PREIy : 4 SR f : i Zgjné

MEG/~w : could result in entirely different legal interpretations and T ‘ : ‘ L v _ “ &N : A : . znzkr
Hand Deliver lead to some uncomfortable results, not the least of which would ey . i - g % _ TR Distriet_.__£.0070_ Dete of Porti {/
Posted for: .....L2Y /22162

cc: R. B. Alderman
Petitioner: ... L i Lo [ortrtar by

Location of property:. £75_ o5 X b, 300" f of Margate £
——— — LS5 Yok Rd

— . ra
Location of Signa:_ £2.72 VZ f’fféﬁ-ﬁ.’zﬂa--zf L peatiay, on
vty afs folifiowey

Posted by --..‘/4/‘./%4{

Humber of Signs: /

The main issue in Webster, as it is in the Petition of the T
% & Limited Partnership, was advertising.
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EXtn
3ON FOR ZONING VARIANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

2 é"‘heﬁﬁ-ndersigned, legal owner(s) of the prapeaty situate in Baltimore County and which is
destribed in the description and plat aitached hereto an¥ made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

e FE . 203.3C to permit a free strpding tiluminated sign 37 sq. ft.
Variance from Section ----....-..-----?..............’."_---..-...-.,-:.-.x-_g_.._:_..--..-_..-__..--....-_...._--.,..__

in tieu of the permitted B sq. ft. non-illuminated sign on the building.

--------- e S i S e o e e ] ] A D W W T T e S e g W S W P A S R W P A O W D e S A A A R AR N
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of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Ballimore County; for the
following reasons: (irndicate harezhip or practical difficuity) ‘
Compliance with the zoning regulations poses a practical difficulty for our
tenant Long & Foster Realtors as they require increased public exposure and
visibiliry for their office du2 to the large number of thelr clients that are
first-time visitors unfamiliar with their location. As well, York Rcad is
generally characterized as a3 commercial corridor in which this proposed sign

is compatible and appropriate.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

_I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variauce advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this
etition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
altimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we

are the legal owner(s) of the property =
-

which is the subject of this Petition. | yap
4 Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): i IR
HECTION
__________________________________________ J[_&_EhlJJ&LLEd-PBIJJUitihiD_-___-____0-95'“Vﬂ.i%_ 3
{Tvpe or Print Name} {Type or Print Name) G.1°, { A
i R4 4 . A
Signature ) TTTeTTTTmm T §rg;1;;u—r; ------------------- e TR e f_.
’ Led
L Armando J. Cignarale el I
o Address T ) T "'Efy?;e;;?r'ﬁi}ﬁf{n?é """""""""" ] "’“:'v ;
_________________________________________ i ----‘:i{':{f"___---___Qe:m__(a-ez\:um_
City and State Signature . 3
Aitorney for Petitioner: {
| ; -0606
: _Bruce. Aldermanes _______.__________. oo 416 E. Joppa Road 87870008 :
(Type or Print b Address Phone No. ‘}
et L .. Towson, MRD_ 21204 ______ ____ _ _________ i
Stgnature Ci d State e
Whi:ge, Mindel, Clarke, & Hill 1y 8ad Sta i
29 W. Susquchanna Avenue e Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- 'S
Address tract purchaser or represernitative to be conlacted é
Towson, ME 21204 i
City an—d-St;t-e ------ TToTTTETTTTTTYLOOTT Name 7" TTTTTTTTTTTT 5
Attorney's Telephone No.: . 82821050 _____ — e e e mm i
Address Phone No. '
H
' | RDERED By The Zoning Com:missioner of Baltimore County, this __,_----.1.9:c'_h _______ day |
= 5
R of }____June __________ , 19.82__ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as !
— requirgd by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
i 0 aftimore Connty, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning e
LN D\Q C Es.ioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
;‘ o ] 3 1 -
e fonthe __.____ Lt o day of oo aly , 1983 ) at 11300 ok
L0 >
S M.
i =
DL 2
P = Nl
E Q ssioner of Baltimore County.
N o (over)
ot
B~
o
o
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A5 o55, DALTIMORE COUNTY
s3: 22"} CFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

w TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

494-321

NORMAN E GERBER
DIRECTOR,

Mr. Arncld Jablon

Zoning Commissioner J:JUE. 25-’ lgeg

Couity Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of Mo~ l4, 1985
ltn § 320
Froperty Jwner: Ti4 &, i1 TED PR TRNER SkuP,

Location; E—/S Yo RGDD‘ 3001‘.1.0.-_-(:_

} Dear Mr. Jablon: OF MarabTtE o .
4

3 _ The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
.2 petttion and offers the following comments, The items checked below are

applicabla,

H JThere are no site planning factors requiring comment,

[ ;A County Review Group Meeting s required.

(Y, A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
forward Ly the Bureau of Public Services.

{ )}This site 1s part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a
subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract.

{ A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior
to issuance of a building permit,

% JThe ar-uss is not satisfactory,

(

{

}The circulation on this site §s not satisfactory.

;The parking arrangement is not satisfactory.

Parking calculations must be shown on the plan,

}This property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and
development on these soils is prohibited,

JConstruciion in or alteration of the floodplain is prohibhited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
Requlations.

{ Develonment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the Baltimore County Master Plan.,
{ )The amended Development Flan was approved by the Planntng Board

. On -
(‘)()Landscaping: Must compiy with Baltimcre County Landscape Manual.
{ ~ )The property is located in a deficlent sarvice area as deffined by

Bill 1/8-79, No buildinrg permit may be issued until a Reserve
Capacity Use Certificate has been fssue”, The deficient service
i

i .

{ JThe property is located 1n a traffic area controlled by a "D* level
intersaction as defined by Bi11 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas
are re-evatuated annually by the County Council,

{ X )Additional comments:
Qgﬁ APPRO 2 ZZ/ iic . Dip woT
W Gade
[

Skt IS SORTECT TO COMIPATIBILITY
REMNIEW, LODITIOR M. Jib) FRMOTION SMHOZED B8 SVBMITTED

; SUCh ASTIPE OF ILLUMINGTION, Sigw METERIALS, Corors
TC. FOR .
E FOR Como ri@neiT qﬁusggt{aet’ﬂober
Chiaf, Current Planning and Development

e A IS ST v R TR el
P i i L

t¢: James Hoswell
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Case No. £6~29-A -

BALTIMORE COURTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapaeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

10th day of __ June , 1985 .

Zoning

-l
Petitioner T & A Limited Partnership Received by: 1t
Petitioner's icholas B. Comacdari
~Attorney K. Bruce Alderman, Esquire Chairman, Zoning Plans

Advisory Committee

KL

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.

July 8, 1985

111 W. Chesapeake Ave. R. Bruce Alderman, Esquire
Towson, Maryland 21204 White, Mindel, Clarke, & Hill

olo

Nicholas B. Commodari

Chairman

MEMBERS

Bureau of

29 West Susquehanna Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

FE:t  Item No. 330 - Case No. B5-29-A
Petiticner - T & A Limlted Partnership
Variance Petition

LCear Mr. Alderman:

Engineeraing
bepartment of The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub-
Tratfic Engineering mitted with the above referenced petition. The following comments

State Roads Commssion are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning acticn

Bureau of

requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or

Fire Pravention preblems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing

Health Department

on this“ case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with
the Zoning Commissioner with reccmmendations as to the suitablility of

Project Planning the requested zoning,

Building . apartment

Board of Education

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Committee at this time that offer or request information on your

Zoning Administration petiticn. 1If similar comments frcm the remaining members are received,

Industrial
Development

I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that iz not
informative will be placed in the hearing file. This getition was

ccepted feor filing on the cate of the enclosed filinz certifirate and a
hearing scheduled accordingly. ’

Very truly yours,

7,{,_4.,&‘_&;: /6 0&%.&1&4,4@/

NICHOLAS B. CGMZICDARI
Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committze

NEC:nr

Enclosures

Maryland Department of Transportation

State Highway Administration

William K. Helilmamn
Hal Kassolf T
Administrater

f May 23, 1985

’

d

e e
. Ty

Mr. A. Joblon Re: Property Owner: i R
Zoning Commissioner T & A Limited Partn. P T il
County Office Bldg. Locatien: E/S York P - s T
Towson, Maryland 21204 Road, 300' N. of L k3
centerline of Margate T
Att: N. Commodari Road A
Existing Zoning: R.O. . B £
Propsoed Zoning: Var. e e f

to permit a free stand-
ing illuminated sign S I
37 sq. ft. & a 12 sq. T R O
ft non-illuminated Tt e s
address sign on the : o
building wall both in
lieu of the permitted

8 sq. ft non-illuminated
sign on the building
Acres: ,731 Acres
District: 8th Flection
Route 45

Dear Mr. Commodari:

On review of the revised site plan of 3/15/85,
(landscape Plan) showing the proposed Free standing
sign outside the S.H,A. right of way, the State Highway
Administration, finds the plan generally acceptable.

Very truly yours,

2 A
VLA

Charles Lee, Chiaf

Bureau cf Engr. Access Permits

by: Gecrye Wittman
CL-GW:es

cc: J. Qgle

My tetezhone numbar is 301-659~1350

Telotypewriter for Impaired Hearing or Speech
3837555 Baltimore Metro — 5650451 D.C. Metra — 1-800-492-5062 Statewids Toll Free

P.O. Bo:t 717 | 707 North Caivert 5t., Baltimore, Marytand 21203 - 0717

BALTIMORE COUNTY e T
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING ; . |
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 : |
494-3550 NP )
STEPHEN E. COLLINS =M
DIRECTCR May 17, 1985 Pl
e T

Mr. Arnold Jablen
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. 326,327,32%,330

Property Owner:
Iocation:

Existing Zoning:
Propocsed Zoning:

Acres;:
District:

Dear Mr, Jablon:

-
331,334, and 337 ZAC Meeting of May 14, 1985

The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments
for item numbers 326, 327, 329, 330, 331, 334, and 337.

MSF/cem

el Liad i A e (i i b S i)

Michael S, FYranigan
Traffic Engineering Assoc. II

("*2 /L g//k a-z// /3.(3 «-——-—(-j" L
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

PAUL H. REINCKE

CHIEF

May 15, 1985

#r. Arnold Jaklon

Zoning Cormissioner

Cffice of Flanning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attontion:

nvick Commodari, Chalrman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

KlL: Pruperty Owner: T & A Limited Partnership

Location: E/S York Road, 300' N of centerline of Margate Road

Item No,: 330 Zoning Ayenda: Meeting of 5-14-85

Centlemen:

Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by t@is
Bureau and the conments below marked with an *"X' are applicable and reguired
to ke corrected cr incorporated into the final plans for the property.

i ) 1.

i ) 2.

D R
() 4.

{ 1 35,

! ) 6-
\ x) 7-
RE¥IEWER:
/mb

Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguiced and sha%l be
located at intervals or feet along an dapproved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

A second means of vehicle access is reguired for the site.

The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of Fhe
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or keginning of operation.

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
e

campig with all applicable requirements of the National l:“il.-e PI‘O’%’LL,LJ'.OH
Association Standard No, 101 *Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prier
Lo occupancy.

Site plans are approved, as drawn.
The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this time.

- .
¢ Noted and W 7« _ o
iy '+ Approved: /2‘ ’("mé'o‘t"/‘[

5ﬁ.

Fire Prevention Bureau

BALTIMORE COUNTY

CEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LKCENSES May 22, 1985
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

494-3610

TED ZALESKI, IR,
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Zoning Commissicoer
Qffice of Plamming and Zoning
Towsor, Maryland Z12(4

Dear Mr. Jablems
Coaments wo Iten # 330  Zoning Advisary Committes Nesting are as followms

) Property Omners T & A Limited Partnership
Lo-stians E/S York Road, 300' ¥ of ¢/l of Margete Road
jwtrict Rth
Dimtricte .

APFLICARIE ITEMS ANE CIRCLED

: All structures shall cenform to ‘he Baltimore County Puilding Code as adopted by Ceapcil B:ll #17-85,
the Marylan? Cods for the Esndicapped and Aged (4.1,5.1. #li7=1 = i%60) and other arplicable Codes snd Stapdasis.

& building as® Jther miscellanecus permita shsll bé required befars the start af any constructiom,

€. HNexidantiazl: Two mets of commtruction drswings are required tc file a permit spplicatiom. The seal of &
registered in Maryland Architect or Enginesr is/is not required oo plans snd techr.cal data.

e T et - AR NSArnR t  A 1 2.

Comerelals Thres sets of conatructiun drswings sealsd snd signed by s ragistered iu Maryland Architect
or Engineer shall be required to file with a parmit application, Reproduced seals ars not sccaptable,

E. All Tss Groups except B-l Sivgle Femily Detached Dwellings require a mintmsom oi' 1 beur firs rating for
sxterior walls clesar than £'=0 40 an interdicz lot line. R4 Use Groupe require s ane bour wall i closer
thien 3'=0 to an intsricr lot Jline, Any wall built om sm interior lot line mhall require & fire or jarty
wall. See Table LO1, Sectium 407, Sectivm 1406.2 and Teble 102, Be openings avre permitted in e
exrierior vall within 3'a) of un iateriar lot line.

: Y. The structure dose »ot appear te cunply with Talde 505 for permissalls height/area, Eeply to the requestaed
variance bty this office cammot be comaidersd mmtil the necessary data pertaining to height/area and
construction typy is provided, Ses Tuble L'l snd 505 and have your Architect/Enginess omtsct this department.

. Tha cequeetsd varimuce sppears to oonfliot with Section(s) . _» of the Baltimoze
Cow ¢ty Building Code.

: . Whem filing for a required Changs of Tee/Occupsrcy Permit, an sltergiion permil applicetion shall also
ba filed nlong with thres sets of scosptable sonstructiom plews indiceting Pow the existing structure is
to Do altered in order to ocaply with the Cods requiraments for the oew use, Marylend Architectural or
Enginetr teal® are usually required, The chwge of Use Groups are from Uie tou Une . OF

- toy Mized Uees . Sea Sectiom 12 cf the Millding Code.

© e P k] L e

I. The propossd project sppearw ¢4 Be located in a Plood Plain, Tidal/Riverine. Plecse see the attached
copy of Seviion 516.0 of the Building Code as adopted by Miil J17-B5., Sita plana shsll show the correci
slevations above sos level for the lot snd the finish floor levels including bassmpent,

NOTE: Comserts: Signs shall comply with Section_1902.0.

K. These abbrevisted comunts reflest only oo “he informaticn provided by the irawings submitted te the Gifice
o’ Plamning and Zoning and sre not intended to be conatrusd az the Nl] axter: of any permit. If dei-ed
il e applicart may obtain addizional infoemation by wisiting Room 122 of the County Cffice Building at 111

. 1 ’ 1 20L- o : :
¥. Chesapeake Avenus, Towson, Maryiand 21 ///';ﬂ .?Q// _

M1 C. E. Bamtham, Chief
Puilding Plans kevieu .
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Pursuant to the adveréement, posting of property, and publie hearing on the Petitlon and i
appearing that strict nmnpliancé with the Baltimore County Zoning Regu-lations would/would not
em.t in practical difficulty and unreasonable ha:«:la.‘sip upon the Petitioner(s) and the granuting of
the varfiance(s) requested will/will pot adversely aﬁect :he health, safety, and general welfare of

the community, the variance(s) should /should not be graated.

Therefore, IT IS ORDEKED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ——————

day of , 19 , that the herein Petition for Variance(s) te permit
I O PLANNING & ZONING
QFF F PLANNI N
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE ¥ BEFORE THE ‘
404-3353 E of York Road, 300' N of After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and it ap-
the ¢/1 Margate Road, * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER _
(1615 York Road) - : earing that strict ccmpli ith the Balti Count
ARNOLD JABLON EAN M. H JUNG . P g rict ccmpliance w e altimore Couniy Zoning Regulations
ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER Bth Election Dlatrict OF BALTIMORE CONTX (BCZR)  would result 1 teal difficul
ber 25. 198 would resu n practica culty and unreasonable hardship upon the
October 25, 1985 T & A Limited Partnership, * Case No. 86-29-4 y P upo
Petitioner, and the granting of the variances requested would not adversely af-
Petitioner ¥
x  ® . . . . . . . . . fect the health, safety, and general welfare of the community, and, therefore,
Bruce Alderman, Esguire the variances should be granted.
White, Mindel, Clarke & Hill The Petitioner herein requests variances to permit a free-standing, 11lu-
29 W. Susquehanna Avenue Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
Towson, Maryland 21204 minated sign of 37 squere feet and a non-illuminated address sign of 12 square ,ﬁ(,'
County, this 2% day of October, 1985, that the herein Petition for Va-
feet attached to the building wall, both in lieu of the permitted 8 square foot -
RE: FPETITION FOR VARIANCE riances to permit a free-standing, illuminated sign of 37 square feet and a non-
E of York Road, 300' N of non-illuminated sign on the buillding. :
the ¢/l Margate Road , illuminated address sign of 12 square feet attached to the building wall, both
{1615 York Road) - - ; Testimony on behalf of the Petitioner indicates that approximately 4.8 a-
Bth Eleztion District in lieu of the permitted 8 square foot non-illuminated sign cn the building, in
T & A Limited Partnership, cres, of which approximately 4.06 acres are zoned D.R. 5.5 and approximately
Petitioner accordance vwith pages 2 through 5 of Petiticner's Exhibit 5, and located as in-
Case No. 86-29-A 0.T4 acres are zoned R.0., were purchased in 1983. Numerous conferences with
dicated on the laadscape plan prepared by Charles Kropp and Assocliates, revised
Dear Mr. Alderman: representatives of the York Road Improvement Association and subsequent design prep y PP '
March 1%, 1984 and marked Petitioner's Exhibit 1 is hereby GRANTED, f
I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in accord- changes preceeded the construction of dwellings and the office building as well ’ ’ reby ’ rom and
ance with the attached. after the date of this Order, subject, however, to the fcllowing restrictions:
as plans for signs. The primary tennant, Long and Foster Realtors, require a
v truly yours, 1. The free-standing sign shall pat be 1lluminated after
more visible free-standing sign because their specific business depends on nu- 10:00 p.m.
k. 2 // (417, ‘
, / merous first-time visitors, the speed on this major commercial motorway, and the 2. At any such time as the free-standing sign ceases to be
JE::Q M. H. JUNG . used for the identification of Long and Foster
Deputy Zoning Commissioner quantity and type of signs already on York Road. Additional front landscaping Realtors, another public hearing will be required.
has been planned. Numerals must be adequately visitle from the street for laca=-
JMHJ :bg
tion of other tennants.
Attachments > | Ly
é Mary Ginn, representative of the Association of Baltimore County Community &
cc: Ms., Mary Ginn -3, \ﬁ - — - n // 2102
606 Horncrest Road WY Cou Ei1s, addressed the Association's policy against sign variances in general, o b = ¢ Zoning Commissibner
Towson, Maryland 21204 e b At ta o 1Y EL‘. ﬂf‘ Baltimore Co& /
= ‘Ql‘f\" but] Bconceded that the instant cass presented difficult issues. She expressed P ™ a2
Ms. Kay Turner N e, « el 0 Jﬁ\-] ?%g
618 W. Chesapeake Avenue ) (‘g Q’, con E‘n that the granting of the petition would establish a precedent. In addi- o Cr NS -
Towson, Maryland 21204 e - d _, 1=
= N tig E she suggested that a building sign was preferable to a free-standing sign, [t N %} =
W People's Counsel :)' \ \"\? = b eind Q N g
T 3G =] and Bthat any permitted free-standing sign should be restricted to the specific 1,‘—3 § R
o \Q < { = > S 2
e . ledsee and that its illumination should be cut off before midnight. | = %’3
5w 3 = |
‘3"-' < 2= el A
-] (o (as) Iy 3 o
BALTIMORE CGJQLE 6 ZONING
?5&%%8 rj'\AF}f\\’fqu AND 21204 Bruce Alderman, Esquire June 12, 1985
494_3353 "‘hite' MindEI, Clarke & Hill
R RE: PETITION FOR VARTANCES : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSICNER 'I;.‘; zénSu;‘ca;uet;znm;a A\zr?ggi
DEVELORPMENT CORPORATION E of York Rd., 300" N ARNOLD JABION » Hary
Margate Rd. (1615 York July 15, 1985 : NOTICE OF HEARING
RA4.), 8th District :
N RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
T & A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, : Case No. 86-29-A E/York Rd., 300 ft. N/of the centerline
Petitioner Bruce Alderman, Esquire ' of Margate Road (1615 York Road)
DESLRIPTION Par s White, Mindel, Clarke & Hill 8th Election Districk
—_— 293 West Susquehanna Avenue ' T & A Limited Partnership - Petiticner
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE and 21204 Case No. B86-2%3-A
Beginning at a point 300 feet +/- north of the centerline of Margate Towson, Maryl i
Road said point also being on the east right-of-way line of York Road. = TIME: 11:00 a.m.
A 73 foot right-of-way; thence leaving said right-of-way S. 13° —03' ol1" w., Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the '
93.24 fest to a point; thence running parallsl to York Road 5. 20°-24'-32" E., RE: Petition for Variance { DATE: wednesday, July 17, 1985
335.15 feet to a point; thence running N. 70°-10'-26" E., 93.00 feet to a above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates E/York Rd., 300' N of the centerline 4 :
point on the aforementioned east right—of-way line of York Road; thence - of Margate Road (1€15 York Road) %
binding on said right-of-way line to the point of beginring and containing or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary 8th Election Dlstrlct 1 PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
30,962.4C square feet or .731 acres of land, more or less. T & A Limited Partnership - Petitioner 4 *
or final Order. Case No. 86-29-A Avenue, Towson, Maryland
/4&4&# G‘th}hwﬂf/""*"“““ Dear Mr. Alderman,
Phyllls Ccle Friedman Thi : is d £ d tisin
; is is to advise you that is due for advertising
People's Counsel for Baltimore County and postlng of the above property. 'I‘ﬁis fee must be pald before
- ! an Order is issued.
7 S/ d post returned -
K This fee must be paid and the zoning 51gn and p "
/b_é:v 7 /4%7/‘- o on the day of the hearing. Do not remove sign until day of the '
Peter Max Zimmemman hearing. -
: Deputy People's Counsel
| Rm. 223, Court House Please make the check payable. to Baltimore County, Maryland,
Towson, MD 21204 and remit to Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building,
: 494-2188 Towson, Maryland 2,120.4 hnﬁamﬂ-ﬂ-—'"“‘"” -ng. ‘- ]
I i ww’ M x = . ;
| | . %. 006847 'k ]
| BALTIMORE COUNTY, MAR"LA:‘S?ON - erely, B i | —
t 1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2nd day of July, 1985, a copy OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVFNUEC;';T o . ’ IS amnouny § Al :
| M‘SCELLANE_O us CASH RE ' : A, { [L RECE)VED ?—“ &7 P Sl ]
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to R. Bruce Alderman, ' = - R-01-H15-000 I AL nou;__________i’;-_ e, -___v; e ————
%/25/85 Iccoumﬁ - : LD JABLQ. . ' . .«‘ . Tl : *J’hiiﬁ i!-l’/: -P} .
Esquire, wWhite, Mindel, Clarke, & Hill, 29 W. Susquehanna Ave., Towson, DATE o - ng Commissioner Fa ;oL y —
75.25 —_— b ron Ll leve Lo gl ST T
MD 21204, Attorney for Petitioner. , . . amount..$ 1 - {7 ,f__’ ﬁ’-’-.ji:*’ i b
. - . . - y s‘qiﬁ é k' 'Eul{‘*a*'ﬁiﬁtﬂ‘ s ’. I
3 1 z 3 - —— “"‘ o = F
‘. / peceive® | A Limltef‘-- Partner 2 Fi .{XT A s
,&&v J/‘ /a 2£ ;AM_,M I'!IDN' \ , _ !' —— :
Peter Max Zimmerman R s | \ ting Case 86-29-A ;
' Alvertising anc Posting
FOR: o — - .. wmu s
it} G’?l}itot*o?aaﬁ'ﬂ R
414 EAST JOPPA ROAD « TOWSON, MD. 21204 « 301-828-0606 m,,“ om SIGNATURE OF CASHIER WM
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* INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE ; : ey ’3;._«;-3, Sad ol sl e N e
; pP. O. BOX 36 » LUTHERVILLE, MD. 21093 g Ay St g SR T

Arnold .Jablon J o O R C AP EE T

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

TPARKING
e
tA,

TO.. 2%l .- eeoJuly 2, 9983 e : CERBLLO L Sy fo e e DEVELORVENT CORPORATION
Norman E. Gerber, Director ; o Ymima G o S S o Ha._y:‘l'l'? 198-5‘ e ; | o
FEOM._Qffice of Planning and Zoning _Mr. Arnold Jablon AT SR e e R
Zoning Commissioner %““‘g”“c vy, 19 %h B o R P S

Ex Hl'Bfr

SUBJECT.-.-- === Baltimore County e "1";"";‘""&"°-“;§”"F““§"t-h
: ol e 1703 Haddington Gar
office of Planning and Zoning Re: VarianceDReqzest . et lles WD 21093 |
‘ Thanner Developmen DU e TN e c _ CL C i
Towson, Maryland 21204 Corporation ST 0 UREs * Thanner Bullding Stgns | .

o

i

Dear Mr. Jablon:

Fraley, = .-

This office is opposed to the granting of the subject

request. It is this office's opinion that the proposed free- _ Do ] e IR o -
i : : : ation, representing the ccommun s DT,
standing sign would violate the intent of the R.0O. Zone. Further, The York Manor Improvement Assoclation, P 2 S Based upon your ongolng dialogue with Mr. John Tansey of this

this office gquestions whether or not sign variances can be granted ity of York Manor located adjacent to the Thanner Building Proper- ‘ office, 1 believe we now have an agreed-upon treatment for the Thanner
in the R.0. zoning classification. ty, wishes to be a party in the proceedings involving the special Building ?15",‘5.' B

exception request for a variamce to the sign ordinance section . The f-ree-st-anding sign for Long and Foster Realtors, Inc. shall
be located on top of the berm along York Road in an area where it is
203.3¢. |  at least 15 ft. wide. It will be placed amid low growing evergreen

Norman E. Gerbfr ' roundcover, either Ivy or Juniper, with evergreen shrubs 3 ft. to 4
: The Board of Directors met and approved a sign proposal for two %t. high pl;nted on the parking lot side of the sign. (See Exhibit A)

Office of Planning and Zoning
signs on the Thanner PI‘OpertY‘ The Board approva'l was contin- - . : 1 will be 3 £ 4 1 by
NEG:JGH:s1lm o The overall dimensions of the sign panel w e t. ns.
gent on the limitations outlined in a letter dated May 17,1985 X 5 ft. Oeins. The panel will rest on a base 6 ins. high by 3 ft. 8 ins.
from Mr. Armando J. Cignarale, Vice President, Thanner Develop-~ long. . i

ment Corporation and exhibits A and B. Should the conditions © Ihe sign will be dovble-faced and internally {lluminated. The
of approval be modified the Board of Directors requests an sign will not, however, be illuminated after 12:00 midnight.
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OPportunity to review and comment on any suggested changes. - The building address sign information is illustrated in Exhibit
Furthermore, should the Thanner Development Corporation change - B. This sign will be attached to the building and will be approxi-

signing in the future, as noted in the May 17 letter, we request o | matelg 2 fe, by 6 ft. |

that you or your representative hold an additional hearing. :_"j“;"‘;r' . These proposed signs as described above constitute the only per-
We also ask that you include in your decision on the variance AR ’_Fﬁéf‘ﬁ“’- exte""a‘ signage for the Thanner Bullding Property.

request the specific conditions outlined in Mr. Cignarale’s iy S Should ve desire to change the sign treatment for the property
letter and exhibits A and B. S o

¥

FrRoW T

“
-

REALTO

-

-

FREES

"at some time in the future, example, if Long & Foster were to leave
,.‘._,---'and a new major temant were to want to use the sign space, we under-

,:":.jstand and agree that we would submit such changes to your organization
Coot for review.

Ginny Probasco S e Thank you for your continued assistance and consideration. 1t

%:" QM .‘ R s appreciated.
rm, York Manor . Singerely,

Improvement Associat®on

Armafifo J. Cignarale
resident

AJC/bae
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WHITE, MINDEL, CLARKE & HILL

G ARl

LAW OQFFICES

- WHITE, MINDEL, CLARKE & HILL : .
s WiDEL S son rm Mrs. Jean M. H. Juag -2~ July 24, 1985
SAMUEL D. MHLL 6T FLOOR, 29 W, SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE ———

JOSEPH L. JOHNSON COUNSEL

i sep g TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 MORTON E. ROME

BIANMLEY L. HOLMES

;:2::&'?:::,“ {30 828-1050 HAVAE OE GRACE. MD. DFFICE It therefore logically follows that both signs, the

JAMCS O TONE i ““;;:"91':_;";:'0" identification sign for Long & Foster and the numerals affixed

e  RARMN . to the s i i

WiLliam © € maRNES . : petitionigevggithipbulIdlnq are proper subject matter for the
UGl W CONNINGHAN, IR July 24, 1985 " ance.

NANCY RABARA DOWLING
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. There is adequate precedent for the above stated
contention in a case recently decided by the Zoning Commissioner
entitled Variance Petition, Ewenuel S, Glasser, M.D., Case No.
85-282-XA. In this case a variance was granted for a sign which
was greater in dimensions than the sign described as "permitted"®
in Section 203.3.C.
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LOCATION-
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Mrs. Jean M. H. Jung
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
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The petitioner also respectfully submits that the
burden of proof for the granting of variances set ocut in
Section 307 of the 2Zoning Requlations has been met by the
peti?ioner in the case of both the free standing sign and
the identification numerals attached to the side of the
building to justify the granting of the variances in connec-
Dear Mrs, Jung: tion with the use of a building located along a heavily
traveled commercial motorway, surrounded by many large

This letter is to serve as a follow-up memorandum of identificatien signs.
supporting legal justification for granting the sign variance '
petitioned for in the above-referenced case. ) I would also respectfully submit, on behalf of the

petitioners that they would submit to a limitation prohibiting
The facts and testimony were dealt with extensively t@e illumination of the sign after 10 p.m. instead of the 12
at the hearing ind should not be repeated in this writing. midnight termination originally requested. They would further
The prime purpose at this time is to substantiate the legal submit to a restriction that the sign be used only for the
justification for granting of sign variances. identification of Long & Foster Realtors so that no further or
- Substitute identification would be permitted without another

Section 203.3.C of the Baltimore County Zoning : hearing.

Regulations is entitled "Signs and Display" and is stated
under the general use regulations for the RO zone. This Thanks for your corsideration of this matter.
section starts with the language "in addition to signs per-
mitted under subsection S413.1%... and continues to describe ' Sincerely,
the sign dimensions permitted as a matter of right. Since
the initial language of the section refers specifically to
Section 413.1 which is the general signs section of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations listing the type signs
which are permitted as a matter of right in any zone and ,
since variances may be obtained from the provisions of the RBA/slj = .
signs section of the zoning regulation, it would logically Hand Deliver
follow that all signs treated in 203.3.C of the regulations ec: Mary Ginn
are the subject matter for a variance petition whether the
sign falls within the list numerated ir Section 413.1 or is
the sign described as "permitted” in the remaining language
of that saction,
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LAW OFFICES

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
GLORGE W. WHITE, Jm. WHITE, MINDEL, CLARKE & HILL : h

€5
CHARLES MINDEL 1008 1978 ]
SAMUEL b. HiLL 6™ FLOOR, 29 W. SUSQUEMANNA AVENUE
JOBEPH L. JOHNSON —

606 Horncrest Road o P, POLEY, oA TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 MoRTON £ RoME ' Mrs. Jean M.' H. Jung

Towson, MD 21204 : ) STANLEY L HOLMES - i August 27, 1985

July 26, 1285 STEPIER C wiNTER (301) B828-10%0 HAVAE DE GRACE, MO, OFFICE ~ Page Two

JAMES D. BTONC 41 GRLEN STRLET, HiO78

GEORGE L.CLARMKE o . 1 3
el
&b

e et
LOCATION: East of York Rosd, v
.mmmww{:l?;ﬂw‘ THIS IS TO CERTIFY th;: th ¥ b{-,-_gd I
DATE AND TIME: Wedncsday, July s a; e annexed_advertisement was
17, 1% m 11:00 am e i iy | 2
" sty Oifice Dadding, 111 . published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly-newspape printed

. Chesapeaks Avesne, Towsen, HE 3

Ll s and published in Towson, Baltimore County} Md., appearing on
. . v 254 -

Mrs. Jean M. H. Jung | i & sanwca August 27, 1985 T | '
Deputy Zoning Commissioner . : DENNIS 7. O BNIEN k. o, ba the "shopping®™ by Petitioners and their Attorneys for a
Connty Office Building _ | EUGENE W CUNNINGHAM Hearing Officer that renders a more favorable or advantageous
Towaom, Maryland 21204 - legal interpretation of a particular regulation. I sincerely
think unanimity in basic legal interpretation by a Commissicn
consisting of more than one Hearing Officer is important to the
Commission itself and its relationship to Petitioners,
Protestants and the general public.
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RE: Case No. 86-27-A
Petitioner T & A Limited Partnership

Variance Petition HAND DELIVERED

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

- - sl e e . e S A

Mrs. Jean M. H. Jung
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

I point this out to koth of you as an interested and
concerned party for the welfare and well being of the Zoning

PYear Mrs. Jung: -
Commission and you as Hearing Officers,
This letter is to serve as a follow-up memorandum to note g

specific precedent for denying the sign variance(s) petitioned I thank you for your consideration of this contention

for in the case referenced above.

In the case entitled Petition for Special Hearing and
Variance (NE/cerner of York and Gorsuch Roads), Wade J. Webster,
et ux, Case No. 83-117-SPHA (Item No. 29), the Zoning Commissj
ioner denied the Petition and stated in his opinion that Section
413.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations “...affurd?
little, if any, additional benefit... [to a reading of Section
203.3C.1...58ince the sign is generally larger than provided for,
contains advertising aspects, and/or is illuminated.”

Unlike the decision by the Zoning Commissioner in the
Petition of Emanuel S. Glasser, M.D., Case No. 85-282-XA, in
which a sign variance was granted, with restrictions, there were
no issues regarding the practical difficulty or unreasonable

Dear Mrs. 2 ag:

) Thank you for the opportunity, yesterday, to discuss
with you, once again, the question of the interpretation of the
Zoning Regulation contained in Section 203.3(c) so as to allow
the_g;anting of a sign variance in an R.0 2one if, in fact, the
Petitioner can meet the required burden of proof.

] The guestion involves the legal interpretation of that
section to permit even the consideration of the granting of a
Sign Variance by the Hearing Officer.

o During the course of our conversation, we discussed a
decision previously made by Zoning Commissioner Arnold Jablon
in the "Dr. Glasser case”. You pointed out that your decisions
in all cases were made independently of each other (i.e. you and

and.will certainly respect and abide by your thoughts and
decisions relating to it. As a matter of convenience, I am
forwarding a copy directly to Zoning Commissioner Arnold Jablon
and, for Mr. Jablon's further information, a copy of my memorandum
letter to you dated July 24, 1985, :

Sincerely,

.
R7 Bruce“ATderman T
RBA/mv]

cc: Mr. Arnold Jablon

ke ) A gy

Pubiisher

Cost of _Adverushg
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v

1

hardship of establishing adequate signs for the visual}y impa%red
or erecting appropriate directories for a building having aoffice

Mr. Jablon) and I agree totally with that concept.
entrarces on opposite sides of the building.

I would, however, like to make one point which may be
worthy of consideration. I support the wisdom and logic of
decisions being made independently of each other in the
determination of facts, credibility, meeting burdens of proof
and all other matters that lead to a decision reached by applying

Sincerely, 3 evidence, testimony and facts to the applicable and appropriate
2 . law or regulation.
Mary E.f Ginn independen? decisions in matters that involve solely and purely T , s », - g
the legal interpretation of a particular section of the BCZE S i - PREIy : 4 SR f : i Zgjné

MEG/~w : could result in entirely different legal interpretations and T ‘ : ‘ L v _ “ &N : A : . znzkr
Hand Deliver lead to some uncomfortable results, not the least of which would ey . i - g % _ TR Distriet_.__£.0070_ Dete of Porti {/
Posted for: .....L2Y /22162

cc: R. B. Alderman
Petitioner: ... L i Lo [ortrtar by

Location of property:. £75_ o5 X b, 300" f of Margate £
——— — LS5 Yok Rd

— . ra
Location of Signa:_ £2.72 VZ f’fféﬁ-ﬁ.’zﬂa--zf L peatiay, on
vty afs folifiowey

Posted by --..‘/4/‘./%4{

Humber of Signs: /

The main issue in Webster, as it is in the Petition of the T
% & Limited Partnership, was advertising.
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